
2019-2020 Wisconsin Badgers Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-19   Conf: 3-15   Home: 7-8   Away: 3-9   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
34 Lewis, Imani 31-30 941 30.4 164-366 .448 1-2 .500 119-166 .717 86 182 268 8.6 61 1 34 78 21 27 448 14.5
14 Laszewski, Abby 31-31 854 27.5 156-299 .522 0-0 .000 62-97 .639 57 142 199 6.4 61 1 16 32 52 19 374 12.1
30 Hilliard, Sydney 29-23 796 27.4 110-223 .493 7-24 .292 41-69 .594 56 82 138 4.8 48 0 66 60 6 29 268 9.2
22 Beverley, Niya 30-21 844 28.1 81-235 .345 31-93 .333 42-57 .737 6 56 62 2.1 34 1 78 45 1 24 235 7.8
10 Van Leeuwen, Kendra 31-31 846 27.3 62-176 .352 15-57 .263 30-54 .556 20 97 117 3.8 52 0 119 80 7 31 169 5.5
03 Gilreath, Suzanne 30-10 454 15.1 51-149 .342 43-127 .339 8-10 .800 4 32 36 1.2 25 0 18 19 0 17 153 5.1
05 Pospisilova, Julie 31-9 638 20.6 61-175 .349 32-90 .356 3-4 .750 26 60 86 2.8 65 2 60 59 15 19 157 5.1
33 Fredrickson, Courtney 14-0 158 11.3 14-61 .230 3-13 .231 5-7 .714 15 21 36 2.6 17 0 6 10 0 2 36 2.6
41 Stapleton, Sara 21-0 128 6.1 19-39 .487 0-0 .000 11-18 .611 16 22 38 1.8 19 0 2 13 12 3 49 2.3
40 Stauffacher, Tara 30-0 348 11.6 18-57 .316 6-28 .214 21-25 .840 19 36 55 1.8 30 0 13 15 0 5 63 2.1
44 Luehring, Alex 29-0 132 4.6 9-47 .191 4-23 .174 4-4 1.000 4 16 20 0.7 12 0 4 12 3 3 26 0.9
20 Bragg, Diamond 25-0 60 2.4 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 9-12 .750 0 13 13 0.5 11 0 11 9 0 1 15 0.6
15 Crowley, Kara 14-0 16 1.1 3-8 .375 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.2 1 0 1 2 0 0 7 0.5
13 Mathiason, Sydney 11-0 10 0.9 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 1 2 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0.2
Total 31 6225 200.8 752-1844 .408 143-462 .310 355-525 .676 370 828 1198 38.6 437 5 428 452 118 180 2002 64.58
Opponents 6225 200.8 775-1969 .394 196-610 .321 329-432 .762 391 774 1165 37.6 526 5 403 399 94 231 2075 66.94

Team Statistics Wisc OPP
SCORING 2002 2075
    Points Per Game 64.6 66.9
    Scoring Margin -2.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 752-1844 775-1969
    Field Goal Pct .408 .394
3 POINT FG-ATT 143-462 196-610
    3PT FG Pct .310 .321
    3PT Made Per Game 4.6 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 355-525 329-432
    FT Pct .676 .762
    FT Made Per Game 11.5 10.6
REBOUNDS 1198 1165
    Rebounds Per Game 38.6 37.6
    Rebounds Margin 1.0 –
ASSISTS 428 403
    Assists Per Game 13.8 13.0
TURNOVERS 453 399
    Turnovers Per Game 14.6 12.9
    Turnovers Margin -1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 180 231
    Steals Per Game 5.8 7.5
BLOCKS 118 94
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 3.0
ATTENDANCE 54,931 46,573
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-3,662 12-3,881
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-1,177

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Wisconsin 479 475 531 513 4 2002
Opponents 497 478 507 579 14 2075

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/19 NORTH FLORIDA W 75-62 3032
11/10/19 WOFFORD W 78-65 3593
11/14/19 at Colorado L 57-74 1759
11/17/19 MILWAUKEE W 71-40 3668
11/26/19 EASTERN ILL. W 63-55 3564
11/29/19 vs Ball St. W 67-56 200
11/30/19 vs Arkansas L 64-68 350
12/05/19 at Georgia Tech L 41-60 1016
12/08/19 at North Dakota St. W 64-63 955
12/12/19 ALABAMA ST. W 85-67 0
12/20/19 PRAIRIE VIEW W 68-42 3404

* 12/28/19 RUTGERS L 61-64 4320
* 12/31/19 at Purdue L 61-72 6080
* 01/04/20 PENN ST. W 71-65 5078
* 01/09/20 at Nebraska L 50-65 3954
* 01/12/20 at Michigan St. L 52-69 6174
* 01/16/20 MICHIGAN L 56-68 3191
* 01/19/20 IOWA L 78-85 6460
* 01/22/20 at Minnesota W 72-62 3619
* 01/25/20 NEBRASKA L 71-72 3191
* 01/30/20 at Indiana L 65-75 3576
* 02/02/20 at Illinois W 73-64 2388
* 02/06/20 MINNESOTA L 64-73 3581
* 02/09/20 at Ohio St. L 74-82 6075
* 02/13/20 PURDUE L 59-62 3799
* 02/16/20 at Iowa L 71-97 9506
* 02/19/20 MARYLAND L 56-85 3878
* 02/22/20 NORTHWESTERN L 66-82 4172
* 02/27/20 at Rutgers L 43-63 1471

03/04/20 vs Illinois W 71-55 0
03/05/20 vs Rutgers L 55-63 4158

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Wisconsin Badgers Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-15   Home: 1-8   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
34 Lewis, Imani 18-18 573 31.8 102-229 .445 1-1 1.000 70-94 .745 55 116 171 9.5 36 0 21 50 16 15 275 15.3
14 Laszewski, Abby 18-18 501 27.8 88-183 .481 0-0 .000 43-65 .662 41 69 110 6.1 42 1 8 15 32 14 219 12.2
30 Hilliard, Sydney 18-18 531 29.5 66-145 .455 4-17 .235 23-42 .548 29 46 75 4.2 33 0 38 45 3 21 159 8.8
22 Beverley, Niya 18-16 551 30.6 52-152 .342 19-63 .302 27-32 .844 4 31 35 1.9 22 0 51 26 0 16 150 8.3
10 Van Leeuwen, Kendra 18-18 493 27.4 39-112 .348 8-36 .222 12-21 .571 11 54 65 3.6 33 0 60 43 1 19 98 5.4
03 Gilreath, Suzanne 17-2 214 12.6 25-68 .368 20-55 .364 2-2 1.000 1 12 13 0.8 9 0 7 7 0 5 72 4.2
05 Pospisilova, Julie 18-0 316 17.6 26-83 .313 17-44 .386 2-2 1.000 9 27 36 2.0 36 1 33 30 7 13 71 3.9
41 Stapleton, Sara 9-0 76 8.4 12-23 .522 0-0 .000 4-9 .444 10 12 22 2.4 10 0 0 7 6 3 28 3.1
33 Fredrickson, Courtney 12-0 133 11.1 11-54 .204 1-8 .125 5-7 .714 15 18 33 2.8 14 0 6 8 0 1 28 2.3
40 Stauffacher, Tara 18-0 159 8.8 8-26 .308 2-13 .154 7-8 .875 5 13 18 1.0 13 0 5 6 0 2 25 1.4
15 Crowley, Kara 7-0 6 0.9 2-5 .400 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 0.7
44 Luehring, Alex 16-0 41 2.6 3-17 .176 2-7 .286 2-2 1.000 1 4 5 0.3 3 0 0 4 1 1 10 0.6
20 Bragg, Diamond 15-0 27 1.8 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 0 8 8 0.5 5 0 7 3 0 0 3 0.2
13 Mathiason, Sydney 6-0 4 0.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 0 1 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 434-1098 .395 75-247 .304 200-290 .690 221 442 663 36.8 257 2 237 259 66 110 1143 63.50
Opponents 3625 201.4 484-1149 .421 120-350 .343 217-277 .783 231 466 697 38.7 290 3 269 235 67 138 1305 72.50

Team Statistics Wisc OPP
SCORING 1143 1305
    Points Per Game 63.5 72.5
    Scoring Margin -9.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 434-1098 484-1149
    Field Goal Pct .395 .421
3 POINT FG-ATT 75-247 120-350
    3PT FG Pct .304 .343
    3PT Made Per Game 4.2 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 200-290 217-277
    FT Pct .690 .783
    FT Made Per Game 11.1 12.1
REBOUNDS 663 697
    Rebounds Per Game 36.8 38.7
    Rebounds Margin -1.9 –
ASSISTS 237 269
    Assists Per Game 13.2 14.9
TURNOVERS 260 235
    Turnovers Per Game 14.4 13.1
    Turnovers Margin -1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.1
STEALS 110 138
    Steals Per Game 6.1 7.7
BLOCKS 66 67
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 3.7
ATTENDANCE 37,670 42,843
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-4,186 9-4,760
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Wisconsin 265 278 294 302 4 1143
Opponents 308 307 328 348 14 1305

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/28/19 RUTGERS L 61-64 4320
12/31/19 at  Purdue L 61-72 6080
01/04/20 PENN ST. W 71-65 5078
01/09/20 at  Nebraska L 50-65 3954
01/12/20 at  Michigan St. L 52-69 6174
01/16/20 MICHIGAN L 56-68 3191
01/19/20 IOWA L 78-85 6460
01/22/20 at  Minnesota W 72-62 3619
01/25/20 NEBRASKA L 71-72 3191
01/30/20 at  Indiana L 65-75 3576
02/02/20 at  Illinois W 73-64 2388
02/06/20 MINNESOTA L 64-73 3581
02/09/20 at  Ohio St. L 74-82 6075
02/13/20 PURDUE L 59-62 3799
02/16/20 at  Iowa L 71-97 9506
02/19/20 MARYLAND L 56-85 3878
02/22/20 NORTHWESTERN L 66-82 4172
02/27/20 at  Rutgers L 43-63 1471


